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Lithotripsy Baskets

and Spirals
Single Use

Combination Concept
Components for planned and emergency lithotripsies

Simple and Safe Handling

Convenient handling for the assembly and
detachability of components

Pre-assembled Set Configurations
For specific treatment requirements



Lithotripsy Baskets - Single Use

Lithotripsy Basket - 4 Braided Wire
Suitable for lithotripsy handle type | & IlI; tube length: 195cm;

total system length: 400cm

4-\Wire Basket

Type

Sheath Outer Suitable for Basket Width Basket Length
Catalogue No. Description Diameter (mm) Lithotripsy in Opened in Stretched
Spiral @ (mm) | Condition (mm) | Condition (mm)
F122064N 4-Wire Basket 06 2.6 ~20 40
Type
F122065N 4TS RS 26 26 ~25 50
Type
F122266N 4-Wire Basket 26 26 ~30 60
Type
F122267N AT B 26 26 ~35 70
Type
E122336N 4-Wire Basket 2.9 3.3 ~30 60
Type
)
7

Lithotripsy Baskets - Single Use

Lithotripsy Basket - 6 Braided Wire
Suitable for lithotripsy handle type | & Ill; tube length: 195cm;

total system length: 400cm

Catalogue No.

E124263N

E124264N

E124265N

E124266N

E124267N

E124335N

E124337N

E128336N

Description

6-Wire Dormia
Type

6-Wire Dormia
Type

6-Wire Dormia
Type

6-Wire Dormia
Type

6-Wire Dormia
Type

6 Wire Dormia
Type

6-Wire Dormia
Type

6-Wire Basket
Type

Sheath Outer
Diameter (mm)

2.6

2.6

2.6

2.6

2.6

2.9

2.9

2.9

Suitable for
Lithotripsy
Spiral @ (mm)

2.6

2.6

2.6

2.6

2.6

3.3

3.3

3.3

6-Wire Dormia
Type

Basket Width
in Opened
Condition (mm)

~12

~18

~25

~30

~35

~25

~35

~30

6-Wire Basket
Type

Basket Length
in Stretched
Condition (mm)

30

40

50

60

70

50

70

60




Lithotripsy Spirals — Single Use Lithotripsy Handles - Reusable

Fitting Lithotripsy Handles - Mechanical Lithotripsy

Suitable for Lithotripsy Outer Diameter (mm) Total Length (cm) Catalogue No. Description

Lithotripsy Spiral

Made of stainless steel

Catalogue No.

Handle
E120261 Type | 2.6 195
E120602 Type lll 2.6 195 . .
yp Lithotripsy Handle
b5 e
120000N , Y
Reusable, with coaxial fixation,

ergonomic hand wheel suitable for
planned Lithotripsy only

Emergency Lithotripsy Spiral

Made of stainless steel

Suitable for Lithotripsy

Catalogue No. Handle Outer Diameter (mm) Total Length (cm)
E120604 Type lli 4.0 100 Lithotripsy Handle
Type Il
B 120600 Reusable, user-friendly twist & pull

technology, 1-push safety system
suitable for planned and emergency
Lithotripsy

Lithotripsy Set Type llI

Consists of storage case, handle, spirals and baskets

Suitable for

Catalogue No. Lithotripsy Handle Outer Diameter (mm) Component Catalogue No.

1 x Lithotripsy Handle Type llI 120600
1x Lithotripsy Storage Case 120601
3x Lithotripsy Spirals E120602

E120610 Type I 1x Emergency Lithotripsy Spiral E120604
1 x Lithotripsy Basket E122265N
1 x Lithotripsy Basket E122266N
1 x Lithotripsy Basket E122267N







